

SALZER ELECTRONICS LTD

Regd. Office: Samichettipalayam, Jothipuram (Post)
Coimbatore -641 047. CIN: L03210TZ1985PLC001535

Phone No.0422-4233600/614/696

E-Mail: baskarasubramanian@salzergroup.com

M/s. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

web site: https://www.salzergroup.net/

November 26, 2022

To

THE CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPT BSE Limited I Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Tel:+91 22 26598235/36, 26598346

Fax: +91 22 26598237/38

SCRIP CODE: 517059

Symbol: **SALZERELEC**

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share certificate - reg

In pursuance to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find below information regarding loss of share as intimated by shareholders to our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent.

Folio No.	Name of the shareholder	No. of shares	Share Cert.No.	Distinctive Nos.
SA019123	VIMALA ITENDRA KUMAR	25	46939	3445744 - 3445768

The company will issue the duplicate share certificate(s) on receipt of necessary documents from the shareholder.

This is for your information and take on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully For SALZER ELECTRONICS LIMITED

S BASKARASUBRAMANIAN Director (Corporate Affairs) & Company Secretary

(DIN: 00003152 & FCS:4605)

GNSA Infotech Private Limited.



STA Department,

Nelson Chambers, F-Block, 4th Floor, #115, Nelson Manickam Road, Aminthakarai, Chennai – 600 029. Tel : +91-44-42962025 Email : <u>sta@gnsaindia.com</u> Website: gnsaindia.com CIN-U65993TN1994PTC027878

25TH November 2022

То

SALZER ELECTRONICS LIMITED SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM, COIMBATORE - 641047

Scrip Code: 523323

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

In Pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI ((Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (Listing Regulations), this is to inform you that we have received request from the shareholder on 25th November 2022 regarding loss of share certificate. The details thereof are as under:

Folio No	Holder	Dist From	Dist To	Cert No	Share Count
SA019123	VIMALA JITENDRA KUMAR	3445744	3445768	46939	25

Please intimate to the Stock Exchange.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

FOR GNSA INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED.

Authorized signatory